

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

**R/CRIMINAL REVISION APPLICATION (AGAINST CONVICTION -
NEGOTIABLE INSTRUMENT ACT) NO. 491 of 2025**

=====

BELADIYA MANUBHAI HARJIBHAI
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR ANIL H RATHOD(9691) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MS. NAINCY N. PASI(16821) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
DS AFF.NOT FILED (N) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HASMUKH D. SUTHAR

Date : 22/04/2025

ORAL ORDER

S.O to 31.07.2025.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

(HASMUKH D. SUTHAR,J)

SUCHIT